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 Barnsley School Aged Immunisation Service 
Oaks Building 

Kendray Hospital 
Doncaster Road 

S70 3RD 
 

Tel: 01226 644233/34 
Email address: barnsleysais@swyt.nhs.uk 

 
 
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Y9 3-in-1 Teenage booster and MenACWY Vaccinations 
 
A part of the UK routine Childhood Immunisation Schedule, we are offering the 3-in-1 teenage 
booster and MenACWY vaccines to your child. The 3-in-1 teenage booster protects against 
three different diseases – Diphtheria, Tetanus and Polio. The MenACWY protects against 
Meningococcal A, C, W & Y.  
 
Why is it important to protect your children from these diseases? 

 
Diphtheria – is a life-threatening disease where poisons produced by the bacteria entering the 
blood stream can damage the heart and other organs. 
Tetanus – is a disease that tends to be caused by an infected wound and can be fatal. 
Polio – can result in severe paralysis and can be fatal. 
Meningitis – can affect all age groups, which can cause two very serious illnesses, meningitis, 
and septicemia. 
 
For further information please visit: www.nhs.uk/conditions/vaccinations/3-in-1-teenage-booster/ 
And www.nhs.uk/conditions/vaccinations/men-acwy-vaccine/ 
Teenage 3 in 1 booster - Td/IPV 
Protect yourself against meningitis and septicaemia with the MenACWY vaccine 
 
Barnsley School Aged Immunisation Team will be visiting Penistone Grammar on 10th & 11th of 
March to administer these vaccines. Please complete a Yes/No consent at TDIPV MenACWY 
Vaccination Consent Form using school code BN106653 
 
If you have any queries, please contact Barnsley SAIS on barnsleysais@swyt.nhs.uk or call us 
on 01226 644233/34. 
 

http://www.nhs.uk/conditions/vaccinations/3-in-1-teenage-booster/
http://www.nhs.uk/conditions/vaccinations/men-acwy-vaccine/
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/64d125a5e5491a00134b596b/UKHSA_12658_Teenage_3-in-1_booster_guide___TdIPV_05_WEB.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/media/667308097d0f95cd08d0db6a/UKHSA_12972_MenACWY_vaccine_leaflet_July2024__WEB.pdf
https://www.barnsleysais.co.uk/Forms/DTP
https://www.barnsleysais.co.uk/Forms/DTP
mailto:barnsleysais@swyt.nhs.uk
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Yours sincerely 
 
Barnsley School Aged Immunisation Service 



 

                

 

Is your child in year 9 at school? 
 

It’s time for their free teenage 

booster vaccinations 

 
Please complete one consent form for each of your children 

here by either following the link or QR code: 
 

www.barnsleysais.co.uk/Forms/DTP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Your unique code for Penistone Grammar School is BN106653 
 

Please complete the form even if you do not want your child to have the 

vaccination. 

If you experience any problems, please contact the team at 

barnsleysais@swyt.nhs.uk 

 

 

http://www.barnsleysais.co.uk/Forms/DTP


 

 

 

 
Barnsley School Aged Immunisation Service 

Vaccination Clinics 2026 
barnsleysais@swyt.nhs.uk 

01226 644233/644234 
 

Clinic Venues 
Barnsley Market 

1st Floor, Family Hubs glass room near the 
Market Kitchen, S70 1GW 

Penistone Clinic 
Shrewsbury Road, Penistone, S36 6DY 

Room G38 

The Thurnscoe Lift Building 
Hollybush Drive,Station Road 

Thurnscoe, S63 0JR 
Consulting Room 1 

 

Tesco Community Room 
Tesco Extra, Wombwell Lane, Stairfoot, S70 3NS 

Inside the store to the left of the pharmacy. 

Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 
Thornton Road, Kendray, S70 3NA 

The Jenner Suite at the left of the building  

The Cudworth Centre 
Carlton Street, Cudworth, S72 8SU 

Treatment Room 048 
Mapplewell Village Hall 

Darton Lane, Mapplewell, S75 6AL 
The Grimethorpe Centre 

Acorn Way, Grimethorpe, S72 7NZ 

The Hoyland Centre 
High Croft, Hoyland, S74 9AF 
2nd Floor, Treatment room 2 

Follow us on Facebook or X for regular clinic 
updates: @BarnsleySpecialistChildrensHealth 

   @BarnsleySCH 

 

Date Venue Time 

Friday 16th January 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 5.30pm 

Friday 23rd January 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 5.30pm 

Saturday 7th February 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3pm 

Wednesday 18th February 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3.30pm (Half 
Term) 

Thursday 19th February 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3.30pm (Half 
Term) 

Monday 23rd February 2026 Tesco Community Room 3.30pm – 5pm 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 The Cudworth Centre 3pm – 4.30pm 

Wednesday 25th February 2026 Penistone Clinic  3.30pm – 5pm 

Thursday 26th February 2026 Mapplewell Village Hall 3pm – 5pm 
Friday 27th February 2026 Thurnscoe Lift Building 3pm – 4.30pm  

Saturday 14th March 2026 Barnsley Market 10am – 3pm 

Monday 30th March 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3.30pm (Easter 
Hols) 

Wednesday 8th April 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3.30pm (Easter 
Hols) 

mailto:barnsleysais@swyt.nhs.uk
https://www.facebook.com/BarnsleySpecialistChildrensHealth
https://x.com/BarnsleySCH


Thursday 9th April 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3.30pm (Easter 
Hols) 

Saturday 25th April 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3pm 

Monday 11th May 2026 The Hoyland Centre 3pm – 4.30pm 

Tuesday 12th May 2026 The Cudworth Centre 3pm – 4.30pm 
Wednesday 13th May 2026 Penistone Clinic 3.30pm – 5pm 

Thursday 14th May 2026 Mapplewell Village Hall 3pm – 5pm 

Friday 15th May 2026 Thurnscoe Lift Building 3pm – 4.30pm 
Saturday 16th May 2026 Barnsley Market 10am – 3pm 

Monday 8th June 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 4.30pm 

Thursday 11th June 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 5.30pm 

Saturday 20th June 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 10am – 3pm 
Tuesday 23rd June 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 4.30pm  

Friday 26th June 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 5.30pm 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 4.30pm 
Monday 6th July 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 4.30pm 

Thursday 9th July 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 5.30pm 

Saturday 11th July 2026 Barnsley Market 10am – 3pm 

Thursday 16th July 2026 Oaks Park Primary Care Centre 3pm – 5.30pm 
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